

**Regn. No. 242/2025**  
**State Vs. Sanjeev Kumar & Ors.**  
**FIR No. 394/2016**  
**U/s. 306/36 IPC**  
**PS Madhu Vihar**

**21.07.2025**

**Fresh Sessions case received on assignment. It is checked and registered as per rules. Ahlmad is directed to specifically check and report whether the bail bonds of the accused (s), copies of statement recorded under Section 161 Cr.P.C/180 BNSS and statement recorded under Section 164 Cr.P.C/183 BNSS, if any are completely filed with the record.**

**Present:** Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All accused persons are present on bail.  
Sh. Vishal Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Sanjeev Kumar.  
Sh. Deepanshu Garg, Ld. Counsel for accused Sachin Kumar.  
Sh. Sundar Lal, Ld. Counsel for accused Kanwar Singh Negi.

1. Ld. Addl. PP for the State requests for calling IO as his assistance is required while addressing arguments on charge.  
Submissions heard.
2. Put up for arguments on charge on 14.11.2025. Issue notice to IO for NDOH.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)**  
**ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,**  
**Delhi/21.07.2025**