

SC No. 242/2025  
State Vs. Sanjeev Kumar & Ors.  
FIR No. 394/2016  
PS : Madhu Vihar

13.01.2026

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused persons are present on bail.

Sh. Deepanshu Garg, Ld. Counsel for accused Sachin Kumar.

Sh. Vishal Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Sanjeev Kumar.

Sh. Manoj Kumar and Sh. Sundar Lal, Ld. Counsel for accused Kunwar Singh Negi.

IO/Retd. SI Devender in person.

1. Arguments on charge partly heard.
2. Ld. Addl. PP for the State and Ld. Counsel for accused persons seeks adjournment to address further arguments on Charge.
3. Submissions heard. Record perused.
4. Put up for remaining arguments on Charge on 12.02.2026.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)  
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,  
Delhi/13.01.2026